

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2024

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Shubhra Saurabh Bhasme and others ... Respondents

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi (through V.C.), for the Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.06
18:45:05
+0530

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant – Insurance Company to take necessary steps against Respondent No.5, stand over to 04.05.2026.

2. To be listed alongwith pending Applications.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]